
2025 Preserving Oregon Grants
Heritage and Community Programs, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department

Approved

Project Description
Grant 

Request
Grant
AwardCountyApplicant Match

Aurora Colony Historical 
Society

$14,654Marion $14,654Replace the roof of the Kraus House in Aurora. $14,654

City of Antelope $20,000Wasco $20,000Restore the exterior front windows of the Antelope school buidling in Antelope. $35,000

City of Coos Bay $10,000Coos $10,000Stabilize and repair 81 grave markers in the Marshfield Pioneer Cemetery in 
Coos Bay.

$18,722

City of Madras $20,000Jefferson $6,853Continued repair of hangar windows, completely repair and restore the large 
hangar doors, and replace the roof on the east side of the hangar.

$20,000

City of Talent $20,000Jackson $20,000Add a foundation on the 1927 addition of the City of Talent town hall building. $35,000

City of Wasco $20,000Sherman $20,000Repair train depot deck platforms in Wasco. $31,960

Columbia County $20,000Columbia $20,000Restore the bell tower of the old courthouse in St. Helens. $327,726

Nordic Northwest $14,318Washington $14,318Complete structural repairs on the Fogelbo House Portland. $14,857

Salem Art Association $20,000Marion $20,000Complete elevator rehabilitation through the upgrade of the Bush House 
Museum mechanical and electrical systems in Salem.

$150,000

Southern Oregon University $13,566Jackson $13,566Develop an open source digital resource about the history of plastic house at 
Southern Oregon University in Ashland.

$16,887

The World Famous Petersen 
Rock Garden, Museum And 
Peacock Sanctuary

$9,435Deschutes $9,435Replace the roof on the Petersen farm house in Deschutes County. $9,435

Tillamook Air Museum $9,059Tillamook $9,059Replace 5 LED lights and approximately 20 damaged panels on the north 
hangar door of the Tillamook Air Museum.

$9,059

Wallowa Resources $20,000Wallowa $20,000Repoint mortar on the historic EM&M Building in Enterprise. $38,361
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Weissenfels Blacksmith Shop 
Foundation

$2,115Marion $2,115Restore or recreate the 3 exterior doors of the Weissenfels Blacksmith Shop in 
Mt. Angel.

$2,115

$213,147 $200,000Number of Applications: 14 $723,776

$213,147 $200,000 $723,776Number of Applications: 14Grand Totals: (all applications)
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